



Product specifications:



## DEHYDRATED STRAWBERRY FLAKES

### Product description

Dehydrated strawberries flakes. No preservative, oil, sugar, flavour or colour is added.

Vegan

Gluten free

### Ingredients

Strawberries

### Size

Fresh cut 1cm x 1cm 1cm; dices

### Certifications

The process is in compliance with Safe food for Canadians Act.

CFIA licence: 3JG9LFVT

Kosher certified by MK

### Origin

Made in Canada from imported ingredients

### Shelf life / Storage conditions

Three (3) years when product is properly stored in a cool and dry place.

## Physico-chemicals analysis

	Specifications	Methods
Appearance	Dehydrated strawberries flakes	Visual evaluation
Colour	Dark red, brown	Visual evaluation
Flavour	Strawberries	Sensorial evaluation
Texture	Crispy, crunchy	Sensorial evaluation
Water activity	$\leq 0,650$	aw-meter
Moisture (%)	$\leq 12\%$	AOAC

## Microbiological analysis

	Specifications	Methods
Yeasts	$\leq 5000$ UFC/g	MFHPB-18
Molds	$\leq 5000$ UFC/g	MFHPB-22
Coliforms	$\leq 100$ UFC/g	MFHPB-34
<i>E. Coli</i>	$\leq 10$ UFC/g	MFHPB-34
<i>E. Coli</i> O157:H7	No detected	MFLP-76
<i>Salmonella spp</i>	No detected	MFHPB-20

## Nutritional values

	Per 100 g
Calories (kCal)	583,33
Total fat (g)	1,83
Saturated fat (g)	0,10
Trans fat (g)	0,00
Total carbohydrate (g)	152,17
Fibers (g)	26,67
Sugars (g)	76,00
Protein (g)	7,17
Cholesterol (mg)	0,00
Sodium (mg)	33,33
Potassium (mg)	2466,67
Calcium (mg)	266,67
Iron (mg)	12,50
Vitamin D (mg)	0,00

Nutrition Facts	
Valeur nutritive	
Per (100 g)	
Par (100 g)	
<b>Calories 580</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
	<b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 2.0 g	3 %
Saturated / saturés 0.1 g	1 %
+ Trans / trans 0 g	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 152 g	
Fibre / Fibres 27 g	96 %
Sugars / Sucres 76 g	76 %
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 7 g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 0 mg	0 %
<b>Sodium</b> 35 mg	2 %
Potassium 2450 mg	52 %
Calcium 250 mg	19 %
Iron / Fer 12.5 mg	69 %
*5% or less is <b>a little</b> 15% or more is <b>a lot</b>	
*5% ou moins c'est <b>peu</b> 15% ou plus c'est <b>beaucoup</b>	

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(100g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>580</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 2g	<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 35mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 152g	<b>55%</b>
Dietary Fiber 27g	<b>96%</b>
Total Sugars 76g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 270mg	20%
Iron 12.5mg	70%
Potassium 2470mg	50%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

## Priority Allergens and gluten

	Column I	Column II Present in other ingredients or foods prepared on the same line	Column III Present in the establishment
	Present in the ingredient or food		
Eggs or its derivatives : Frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates	No	No	No
Fish or its derivatives : Fish protein and extracts	No	No	No
Milk or its derivatives : Milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder	No	No	No
Mustard or mustard seeds	No	No	No
Peanut or its derivatives : Peanut pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product). Peanut may also be known as ground nut.	No	No	No
Shellfish : Crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp; Mollusks: snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops; Or their derivatives: extracts	No	No	No
Sesame or its derivatives : Paste and oil	No	No	No
Soy or its derivatives : Lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates	No	No	No
Sulphites : Sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites	No	No	No
Tree nuts : Almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios and walnuts or their derivatives: nut butters and oils	No	No	No
Wheat or its derivatives : Flour, starches and brans	No	No	No
Gluten: Barley, oats, rye, triticale or wheat	No	No	No

Procedures are in place to avoid cross-contamination of food allergens or gluten, identified in columns II and III, with a food in which they are not an ingredient.

## Packaging

Product code	Description	Size	Net weight
PVC-FRAI-FLO-A1	Product packed in an hermetic bag.	11"x14"	1,0 kg; 2,20 lb
PVC-FRAI-FLO-A10	Packed in a blue poly bag inside a box.	19,37" x 15,5" x 12,87"	10,0 kg; 22 lb

## Palletizing

Product code	PVC-FRAI-FLO-A1	PVC-FRAI-FLO-A10
Code UPC-A	628678312166	
Content	1,0 kg; 2,20 lb	10 kg; 22 lb
Box size	13" x 16" x 5,5"	19,37" x 15,5" x 12,87"
Qty per row	6	6
Total	72	36
Total size	48" x 40" x 79,8"	48" x 40" x 86,5"
Total net weight	72 kg; 159 lb	360 kg; 792 lb
Total gross weight	122 kg; 268 lb	410 kg; 904 lb

